COMRES

UNHERD - RELIGION AND POLITICS RESEARCH

Methodology: ComRes interviewed 1,003 US adults between 20th and 22nd February 2018. Data were sampled and
weighted to be demographically representative according to the US Census . ComRes is a member of the British
Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to
check a press release unless otherwise agreed.

For information about commissioning research please contact info@comresglobal.com or call +44 (0)20 7871
8660.

REPUTATION | COMMUNICATIONS | PUBLIC POLICY

Four Millbank | London | SW1P 3JA | T. +44 (0)20 7871 8660
Rond-Point Schuman / Schumanplein 6 | Box 5 | 1040 Bruxelles | T. +32 (0)2 234 63 82
51/F Raffles City | No.268 Xi Zang Middle Road | HuangPu District Shanghai | 200001 China | T. +86 (0)21 2312 7674



Page 1
FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R1

Who did you vote for in the 2016 US Presidential election?

Evang-
elicals
How Often who
Who Voted Go To Church go to
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation Born --------—-—--—- church
Election @ -~————————mmmm e Again/ At At at
————————————— Prot- Evang- Least Least least

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

Unweighted Total 1003 300 315 290 307 8 24 5 211 11 151 235 280 108
Weighted Total 1003 286 317 292 307 8*x* 23%* 5** 207 10** 150 226 272 104*
Voted (Net) 691 286 317 213 232 5 18 4 138 7 118 180 219 83
69% 100% 100% 73% 76%1 56% 717% 81% 66% 75% 79% 80% 80% 80%

Remember who voted for 678 286 317 211 230 5 17 2 137 7 118 178 216 83
(Subnet) 68% 100% 100% 72% 75%1 56% 71% 43% 66% 75% 79% 79% 79% 80%
Hillary Clinton 317 0 317 96 85 3 9 1 85 7 36 66 79 26

32% 0 100%B 33% 28% 34% 39% 12% 41%E 75% 24% 29% 29% 25%

Donald Trump 286 286 0 95 126 1 6 1 31 0 76 96 118 51

28% 100%C 0 32%1I 41%DI 16% 27% 18% 15% 0 51% 42% 43% 49%

Other 75 0 0 20 18 * 1 1 20 0 6 16 19 6

7% 0 0 7% 6% 6% 5% 13% 10% 0 4% 7% 7% 6%

Can't remember 13 0 0 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 0
1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 6% 38% * 0 0 1% 1% 0

Didn't vote 251 0 0 67 59 4 4 1 59 3 28 36 40 17
25% 0 0 23% 19% 44% 18% 19% 28%E 25% 19% 16% 15% 16%

Prefer not to say 61 0 0 12 15 0 1 0 11 0 4 10 14 4
6% 0 0 4% 5% 0 5% 0 5% 0 3% 5% 5% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

conne®
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FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY
Question R2

Which of these religions or denominations, if any, do you consider that you belong to?

Evang-
elicals
How Often who
Who Voted Go To Church go to
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation Born --------—-—--—- church
Election  =----—---mmmmmm e Again/ At At at
------------- Prot- Evang- Least Least least

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

Unweighted Total 1003 300 315 290 307 8 24 5 211 11 151 235 280 108
Weighted Total 1003 286 317 292 307 8x* 23%* 5*%* 207 10%** 150 226 272 104*
Any (Net) 746 250 226 292 307 8 23 5 0 10 150 226 272 104
74% 87%C 71% 100%I 100%I 100% 100% 100% 0 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Christian (Subnet) 599 221 181 292 307 0 0 0 0 0 150 226 272 104
60% 77%C 57% 100%I 100%I 0 0 0 0 0 100% 100% 100% 100%

Christian - Protestant 307 126 85 0 307 0 0 0 0 0 150 124 146 104
31% 443%C 27% 0 100%DI 0 0 0 0 0 100% 55% 54% 100%

Christian - Catholic 292 95 96 292 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 126 0

29% 33% 30% 100%EI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45% 46% 0

Judaism 23 6 9 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2% 2% 3% 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Buddhism 9 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
1% 0 2%B 0 0 0 0 0 0 91% 0 0 0 0

Islam 8 1 3 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% * 1% 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mormon 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

* * * 0 0 0 0 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sikh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9% 0 0 0 0

Other 101 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10% 7% 8% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY
Question R2

Which of these religions or denominations, if any, do you consider that you belong to?

Evang-
elicals
How Often who
Who Voted Go To Church go to
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation Born --------—-—--—- church
Election  =----—---mmmmmm e Again/ At At at
————————————— Prot- Evang- Least Least least

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

Weighted Total 1003 286 317 292 307 8 23%* 5** 207 10%** 150 226 272 104*

None 207 31 85 0 0 0 0 0 207 0 0 0 0 0
21% 11% 27%B 0 0 0 0 0 100%DE O 0 0 0 0

Prefer not to say 49 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5% 2% 2% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

conne®



FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R3
Would you describe yourself as born-again/evangelical?

Base = Consider self a Protestant

Evang-
elicals

How Often who
Who Voted Go To Church
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation Born --------—------
Election ~ ~—---mmmemmmme e e e Again/ At At
————————————— Prot- Evang- Least Least

go to
church

least

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

Unweighted Total 307 129 83 0 307 0 0 0 0 0 151 131 152
Weighted Total 307 126 85%* 0** 307 0** 0** 0** 0** 0** 150 124 146
Yes 150 76 36 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 95 104
49% 61%C 42% 0 49% 0 0 0 0 0 100% 76%5M  71%
No 132 38 43 0 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 34
43% 30% 51%B 0 43% 0 0 0 0 0 0 19% 24%L
Don't know 18 9 4 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8
6% 7% 5% 0 6% 0 0 0 0 0 0 4% 5%
Prefer not to say 7 3 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2% 2% 2% 0 2% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

108

104*

104
100%
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Question R4

Apart from occasions like weddings or funerals, roughly how often,

Base = Consider self to be a Catholic or Protestant

Who Voted
For in 2016

FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Religious Affiliation

Election  -------------m-mm o

Prot-

if at all, do you do go to church?

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly

() (B) (C) (D)

Unweighted Total 597 231 173 290
Weighted Total 599 221 181 292
Ever (Net) 480 188 146 238
80% 85% 81% 82%

At least monthly (Subnet) 272 118 79 126
45% 54% 44% 43%

At least weekly (Sub- 226 96 66 102
Subnet) 38% 43% 37% 35%
Every day 16 7 2 9
3% 3% 1% 3%

Three to four times a 18 8 6 6
week 3% 4% 3% 2%

Once a week 193 81 58 87
32% 37% 32% 30%

Every month 46 22 13 24
8% 10% 7% 8%

Every two months or less 207 70 67 112
(Subnet) 35% 32% 37% 38%
Every two or three 60 18 21 33
months 10% 8% 12% 11%
Once or twice a year 147 52 46 79
25% 24% 25% 27%

307

241

79%

146
48%

124
40%

12
4%

106
34%

23
7%

95
31%

27
9%

68
22%

0 0 0 0
O** O** O** O**
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Evang-
elicals
How Often who
Go To Church go to
Born  -------------- church
Again/ At At at
Evang- Least Least least
monthly
(K) (L) (M) (N)
151 235 280 108
150 226 272 104*
133 226 272 104
88% 100% 100% 100%
104 226 272 104
69% 100% 100% 100%
95 226 226 95
63% 100%M 83% 91%
5 16 16 5
4% 7% 6% 5%
9 18 18 9
6% 8% 7% 9%
80 193 193 80
53% 85%M 71% 717%
10 0 46 10
7% 0 17%L 9%
29 0 0 0
19% 0 0 0
10 0 0 0
7% 0 0 0
18 0 0 0
12% 0 0 0
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FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R4

Apart from occasions like weddings or funerals, roughly how often, if at all, do you do go to church?

Base = Consider self to be a Catholic or Protestant

Who Voted
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation

Election  ---------------mm o

————————————— Prot-

Weighted Total 599 221 181 292 307 0** 0** O** O**

Never 107 29 29 50 57 0 0 0 0
18% 13% 16% 17% 19% 0 0 0 0

Don't know 12 3 6 4 8 0 0 0 0
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

How Often

Go To Church

Born  --------------

-- Again/ At

At

Evang- Least Least
Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

O** 150
0 14
0 9%
0 4
0 3%

o

Evang-
elicals
who

go to
church
at
least
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Question R5

President Trump has now been in office for over 12 months. Thinking about the last year, what would you say the most positive things about

his achievements are?

Who Voted
For in 2016
Election

FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018

RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Prot-

Religious Affiliation

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None

(a) (B) (©)
Unweighted Total 1003 300 315
Weighted Total 1003 286 317
Any (Net) 479 254 65
48% 89%C 20%
Tax reform 291 173 26
29% 60%C 8%
The U.S. economy's 283 183 28
performance 28% 64%C 9%
Immigration policy 177 122 10
18% 43%C 3%
Appointment of Supreme 140 109 6
Court Justice 14% 38%C 2%
Healthcare policy 125 79 12
12% 28%C 4%
Representing the USA 120 85 7
globally 12% 30%C 2%
Announcing U.S. Embassy 119 90 5
move to Jerusalem 12% 31s%C 2%
None of the above 376 9 226
38% 3% 71%B
Don't know 114 17 20
11% 6% 6%

146
50%I

94
32%1

91
31%1I

52
18%1

43
15%1I

45
16%I

32
11%

31
1181

107
37%E

30
10%

How Often

Go To Church
Born  —---—————————-
Again/ At At

Evang- Least Least
Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

(E) (F) (G) (H) (I) () (K)
307 8 24 5 211 11 151
307 8*x 23*%%* 5** 207 10** 150
180 5 12 3 63 4 99
59%DI 64% 49% 55% 30% 36% 66%
113 1 8 3 34 1 67
37%1 6% 35% 55% 16% 6% 45%
114 4 5 1 32 2 57
37%1 44% 22% 18% 15% 24% 38%
70 1 3 1 22 1 42
23%1 6% 15% 18% 11% 10% 28%
64 * 4 1 11 1 39
21%1I 6% 18% 18% 5% 10% 26%
50 2 1 0 12 1 31
16%1 20% 5% 0 6% 6% 21%
50 1 8 0 12 0 31
16%1 16% 32% 0 6% 0 20%
61 1 3 1 9 0 40
20%DI 15% 13% 18% 4% 0 27%
82 2 10 1 113 5 32
27% 21% 42% 31% 54%DE 55% 21%
31 1 1 1 28 1 13
10% 15% 3% 13% 13% 9% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(L) (M)
235 280
226 272
143 168
63% 62%
90 108
40% 40%
79 96
35% 35%
46 55
20% 20%
50 59
22% 22%
44 52
19% 19%
39 45
17% 16%
50 55
22% 20%
60 79
27% 29%
13 16
6% 6%

Evang-
elicals
who

go to
church
at
least

108
104*
73

70%

47
45%

38
36%

23
22%

26
25%

17
17%

20
19%

27
26%

20
20%
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FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R5

President Trump has now been in office for over 12 months. Thinking about the last year, what would you say the most positive things about
his achievements are?

Evang-
elicals
How Often who
Who Voted Go To Church go to
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation Born ------—-—----—- church
Election  =----—---mmmmmm e Again/ At At at
————————————— Prot- Evang- Least Least least

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

Weighted Total 1003 286 317 292 307 8** 23*%%* 5** 207 10** 150 226 272 104*
Prefer not to say 33 6 7 9 13 0 1 0 4 0 7 10 10 6
3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0 5% 0 2% 0 5% 4% 4% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R6

To what extent do you agree or disagree that President Trump represents the best interests of Americans?

Who Voted
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation

Election ===

————————————— Prot-
Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None

How Often
Go To Church
Born -—-—-——————————-
----- Again/ At At

Evang- Least Least
Other elical Weekly Monthly

Page 9

Evang-
elicals
who

go to
church
at
least
monthly

Unweighted Total 1003 300 315 290 307 8 24 5 211 11 151 235 280
Weighted Total 1003 286 317 292 307 8** 23%* 5** 207 10** 150 226 272
Strongly agree/Agree (Net) 338 225 19 102 136 3 7 1 43 0 79 102 122
34% 79%C 6% 35%1I 44%DI 32% 30% 18% 21% 0 52% 45% 45%

Strongly agree (5) 184 137 10 56 82 2 6 1 16 0 53 65 72
18% 48%C 3% 19%I 27%DI 26% 25% 18% 8% 0 35% 29% 27%

Agree (4) 154 88 9 46 54 * 1 0 26 0 26 38 50
15% 31s%C 3% 16% 18% 6% 5% 0 13% 0 17% 17% 18%

Neither agree nor disagree 120 32 23 44 33 1 1 0 23 3 15 25 31
(3) 12% 11% 7% 15% 11% 8% 2% 0 11% 26% 10% 11% 12%
Disagree/Strongly disagree 474 25 270 134 121 4 16 3 126 7 47 87 107
(Net) 47% 9% 85%B 46% 40% 45% 68% 69% 61%DE 74% 31% 38% 39%
Disagree (2) 118 4 50 39 31 2 6 2 20 2 8 26 33
12% 1% 16%B 13% 10% 24% 27% 38% 10% 22% 5% 12% 12%

Strongly disagree (1) 356 21 220 95 90 2 10 1 106 5 39 61 74
36% 7% 69%B 33% 29% 21% 40% 31% 51%DE 52% 26% 27% 27%

Don't know 53 2 4 9 10 1 0 1 14 0 6 9 9
5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 15% 0 13% 7% 0 4% 4% 3%

Prefer not to say 18 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 3
2% * * 1% 2% 0 0 0 1% 0 2% 1% 1%

Mean 2.7 4.1C 1.5 2.71 3.0I 2.9 2.5 2.2 2.1 1.7 3.3 3.1 3.1
Standard Deviation 1.58 1.15 0.98 1.55 1.63 1.73 1.66 1.68 1.41 0.89 1.66 1.63 1.60

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

108
104*
56

54%

36
34%

20
19%

10
10%

32
30%
6%

25
24%

conne®



Page 10
FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R6

To what extent do you agree or disagree that President Trump represents the best interests of Americans?

Evang-
elicals
How Often who
Who Voted Go To Church go to
For in 2016 Religious Affiliation Born --------—----—- church
Election  =----—---mmmmmm e Again/ At At at
————————————— Prot- Evang- Least Least least

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

Weighted Total 1003 286 317 292 307 8** 23*%%* 5** 207 10** 150 226 272 104%*

Standard Error 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.10 0.65 0.34 0.84 0.10 0.27 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.16

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

conne®



Question R7

FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018

RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Since President Trump assumed office in January 2017, has life in the USA gotten better, worse or stayed the same?

Who Voted
For in 2016
Election

Religious Affiliation
------------------------------------------------- Again/ At At

Prot-

Total Trump Clinton Catholic estant Islam Judaism Mormon None

(a) (B)
Unweighted Total 1003 300
Weighted Total 1003 286
Worse 397 10
40% 3%
Better 261 204
26% 71%C
Stayed the same 266 63
26% 22%
Don't know 60 7
6% 2%
Prefer not to say 19 2
2% 1%

317

236

74%B

11
3%

61
19%

10
3%

o

292

102

35%

82
28%1I

95
32%

13
5%

307

100

32%

113
37%DI

76
25%

11
4%

How Often
Go To Church
Born --------------

Evang- Least Least

Evang-
elicals
who

go to
church
at
least

Other elical Weekly Monthly monthly

8 24 5 211 11 151 235 280
8*x* 23%% 5** 207 10** 150 226 272
2 14 3 114 6 39 72 89
30% 60% 69% 55%DE 61% 26% 32% 33%
3 7 1 26 0 73 93 108
34% 31% 18% 13% 0 49% 41% 40%
2 2 0 53 2 33 54 67
21% 7% 0 26% 17% 22% 24% 25%
1 1 1 12 1 4 4 5
15% 2% 13% 6% 12% 3% 2% 2%
0 0 0 3 1 2 3 3
0 0 0 1% 10% 1% 2% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

risk level)

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H/I/J - L/M

** yvery small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

108

104*

27

26%

51
49%

23
22%

2%
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Page 1
FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R1

Who did you vote for in the 2016 US Presidential election?

Generation Race
Sex Age Mil- Region White Black His-
—————————————————————————————————————— len- Baby ------------------------- Only Only panic
Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- nials Gen X Boomers North Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any

Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east west South West Hisp) Hisp) Race)
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Unweighted Total 1003 501 502 313 192 153 195 150 351 262 320 186 202 374 241 687 106 121
Weighted Total 1003 484 519 299 163 171 169 201 320 259 336 179 209 377 238 642 118%* 160
Voted (Net) 691 348 344 170 115 122 116 168 198 188 250 120 144 251 177 445 80 113
69% 72% 66% 57% 71%D 71%D 69%D 83%DEFG 62% 73%I 74%I 67% 69% 66% 74% 69% 67% 71%
Remember who voted for 678 338 340 163 113 120 116 165 191 185 247 116 142 246 174 441 78 109
(Subnet) 68% 70% 65% 55% 70%D 70%D 69%D 82%DEFG 60% 72%I 74%I 65% 68% 65% 73% 69% 66% 68%
Hillary Clinton 317 142 175 78 55 58 42 85 87 94 103 54 61 100 103 168 62 59
32% 29% 34% 26% 34% 34% 25% 42%DG 27% 36%1I 31% 30% 29% 26% 43%LM 26% 53%PR 37%P
N
Donald Trump 286 155 130 59 45 50 64 67 71 74 122 53 67 116 50 229 5 37
28% 32%C 25% 20% 27% 29%D 38%DE 33%D 22% 28% 36%I 30% 32%0 31%0 21% 36%QR 4% 23%Q
Other 75 41 34 26 14 12 10 12 33 18 23 9 14 31 22 44 11 12
7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8%
Can't remember 13 9 4 7 2 2 0 3 7 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 1 4
1% 2% 1% 2%G 1% 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%P
Didn't vote 251 119 131 104 39 42 36 29 94 59 64 48 49 100 53 157 32 37
25% 25% 25% 35%EF 24%H 25%H 21% 14% 29%K 23% 19% 27% 24% 27% 22% 24% 27% 23%
GH
Prefer not to say 61 17 44 24 8 7 17 5 28 12 21 11 16 26 8 41 7 9
6% 3% 9%B 8%H 5% 4% 10%FH 2% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

conne®



Page 2
FEBRUARY 20 -22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R1

Who did you vote for in the 2016 US Presidential election?

Education
Household Income  —m———————————————
————————————————————————————————— H.H. Size Children In H.H. HS
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K -—-—--———======= e Grad Coll
LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13- or Incom- Coll
Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More No Yes 13 17 less plete Grad
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (3)  (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Unweighted Total 1003 322 142 180 106 253 184 346 473 663 340 282 135 321 265 417
Weighted Total 1003 365 156 173 95* 214 191 349 462 679 324 266 138 403 274 326
Voted (Net) 691 221 106 128 71 166 128 260 304 476 215 173 98 230 194 267
69% 60% 68% 74%B 75%B 77%B 67% 74%I 66% 70% 66% 65% 71% 57% 71%N 82%NO
Remember who voted for 678 212 103 127 71 165 126 255 298 469 209 168 95 221 191 266
(Subnet) 68% 58% 67% 73%B 75%B 77%BC 66% 73%1 64% 69% 65% 63% 69% 55% 708N 82%NO
Hillary Clinton 317 112 45 58 35 67 61 121 135 214 103 81 49 91 84 142
32% 31% 29% 34% 36% 31% 32% 35% 29% 32% 32% 30% 36% 23% 31%N 43%NO
Donald Trump 286 77 51 52 30 75 47 112 127 201 85 68 38 106 83 96
28% 21% 33%B 30%B 32%B 35%B 24% 32% 28% 30% 26% 26% 28% 26% 30% 30%
Other 75 23 7 17 6 22 18 22 35 54 21 19 8 24 23 28
7% 6% 5% 10% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9%
Can't remember 13 9 2 1 0 1 2 5 6 7 6 5 3 9 3 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 0 * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%P 1% *
Didn't vote 251 125 40 32 17 36 52 71 128 162 89 74 37 143 68 39
25% 34%DEF 26% 18% 18% 17% 27% 20% 28%H 24% 27% 28% 27% 36%0P 25%P 12%
Prefer not to say 61 19 10 13 7 12 12 19 30 41 20 20 3 29 12 20
6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 2% 7% 4% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Page 3
FEBRUARY 20 -22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY
Question R2

Which of these religions or denominations, if any, do you consider that you belong to?

Generation Race

Sex Age Mil- Region White Black His-
-------------------------------------- len- Baby ------=------------------- Only Only panic

Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- nials Gen X Boomers North Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any

Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east west South West Hisp) Hisp) Race)

(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Unweighted Total 1003 501 502 313 192 153 195 150 351 262 320 186 202 374 241 687 106 121
Weighted Total 1003 484 519 299 163 171 169 201 320 259 336 179 209 377 238 642 118%* 160
Any (Net) 746 356 390 200 110 131 135 170 213 185 281 135 158 286 167 481 89 122
74% 74% 75% 67% 67% 77%D 80%DE 84%DE 67% 72% 84%IJ 75% 76% 76% 70% 75% 75% 76%

Christian (Subnet) 599 290 309 156 88 106 109 141 164 151 226 113 136 224 126 398 68 101
60% 60% 60% 52% 54% 62% 64%DE 70%DE 51% 59% 67%IJ 63%0 65%0 59% 53% 62% 58% 63%

Christian - Protestant 307 146 161 71 40 55 62 80 68 76 123 36 71 140 60 225 42 23
31% 30% 31% 24% 24% 32% 37%DE 40%DE 21% 29%1I 36%I 20% 343%L 37%LO 25% 35%R 36%R 14%

Christian - Catholic 292 144 149 85 48 51 47 61 97 75 104 77 65 84 66 173 26 78

29% 30% 29% 28% 30% 30% 28% 30% 30% 29% 31% 43%MNO 31%N 22% 28% 27% 22% 49%PQ

Judaism 23 15 9 7 1 2 4 10 7 2 12 5 2 12 4 18 1 5
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5%E 2% 1% 3%J 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Buddhism 9 6 3 4 1 0 2 2 5 0 3 1 0 2 7 2 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% * 0 * 3%MN  * 0 0

Islam 8 4 4 4 0 0 2 2 4 0 4 2 1 3 1 5 0 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%

Mormon 5 4 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 2 3 0 2
* 1% * 1% * 1% 0 * 1% 1% 0 0 * * 1% * 0 1%

Sikh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

* 0 * * 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0

Other 101 37 64 27 19 22 19 14 30 30 36 14 18 43 26 55 19 13
10% 8% 12%B 9% 12% 13% 11% 7% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 11% 9% 16%P 8%

None 207 109 99 78 45 30 29 25 86 57 48 33 40 77 57 126 25 31
21% 22% 19% 26%FG 28%FG 17% 17% 12% 27%K 22%K 14% 19% 19% 20% 24% 20% 21% 20%

H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Page 4
FEBRUARY 20 -22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R2

Which of these religions or denominations, if any, do you consider that you belong to?

Generation Race

Sex Age Mil- Region White Black His-
-------------------------------------- len- Baby ------=------------------- Only Only panic

Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- nials Gen X Boomers North Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any

Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east west South West Hisp) Hisp) Race)

(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Weighted Total 1003 484 519 299 163 171 169 201 320 259 336 179 209 377 238 642 118%* 160
Prefer not to say 49 19 30 20 8 10 5 7 21 17 7 11 11 14 14 35 4 7
5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7%K 6%K 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

conne®



FEBRUARY 20 -22, 2018

RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R2

Which of these religions or denominations, if any, do you consider that you belong to?

Household Income

————————————————————————————————— H.H. Size
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K ——-———————————=
LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or
Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Unweighted Total 1003 322 142 180 106 253 184 346 473
Weighted Total 1003 365 156 173 95* 214 191 349 462
Any (Net) 746 261 120 135 71 159 149 253 344

74% 71% 77% 78% 74% 74% 78% 72% 74%

Christian (Subnet) 599 201 101 110 55 132 121 204 274
60% 55% 65% 63% 58% 61% 63% 58% 59%

Christian - Protestant 307 115 46 59 29 58 71 105 131
31% 32% 29% 34% 30% 27% 37%1 30% 28%

Christian - Catholic 292 86 56 50 26 74 50 99 143
29% 24% 36%B 29% 28% 34%B 26% 28% 31%

Judaism 23 8 2 1 4 8 8 10 6
2% 2% 2% * 4%D 4%D 4%T1 3% 1%

Buddhism 9 4 1 3 0 1 0 2 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 0 * 0 1% 1%

Islam 8 3 2 0 0 4 0 4 4
1% 1% 1% 0 0 2% 0 1% 1%

Mormon 5 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 4
* 1% 0 * 0 * * 0 1%

Sikh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
* * 0 0 0 0 0 * 0

Other 101 40 13 21 12 15 20 31 50
10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 7% 10% 9% 11%

None 207 88 28 28 20 43 33 77 97

21% 24% 18% 16% 22% 20% 17% 22% 21%

Prefer not to say 49 16 8 10 4 12 9 20 21
5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Children
No Yes
(J)  (K)
663 340
679 324
514 232
76% 72%
413 186
61% 57%
222 85
33%K 26%
191 101
28% 31%
18 5

3% 2%

7 2

1% 1%

6 3

1% 1%

1 4

* 1%J

1 0

* 0
68 33
10% 10%
130 77
19% 24%
35 14

5% 4%

Page 5

Education
In H.H. HS
---------- Grad Coll
Under 13- or Incom- Coll
13 17 less plete Grad
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
282 135 321 265 417
266 138 403 274 326
186 106 2717 212 257
70% 717% 69% T7%N T9%N
152 84 224 163 212
57% 61% 55% 60% 65%N
68 39 125 80 102
25% 29% 31% 29% 31%
84 44 99 83 110
32% 32% 25% 30% 34%N
4 3 5 6 13
2% 2% 1% 2% 43N
1 1 4 2 3
* 1% 1% 1% 1%
3 0 5 2 2
1% 0 1% 1% 1%
3 2 1 2 2
1% 2% * 1% 1%
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 * 0
23 16 39 37 25
9% 12% 10% 13%P 8%
66 28 95 54 58
25% 20% 24% 20% 18%
14 3 31 8 11
5% 2% 8%0P 3% 3%
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Question R3

FEBRUARY 20- 22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Would you describe yourself as born-again/evangelical?

Base Consider self a Protestant

Total Ma
()
Unweighted Total 307 1
Weighted Total 307 1
Yes 150
49%
No 132
43%
Don't know 18
6%
Prefer not to say 7
2%

Generation

Sex Age Mil-

———————————————————————————————————— len- Baby
Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- nials Gen X Boomers North

le male 34 44 54 64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
54 153 77 50 52 73 55 81 80 115 34
46 161 71* 40* 55* 62* 80* 68* 76* 123* 36**
73 77 34 26 20 32 39 31 36 58 17
50% 48% 48% 65%F 36% 51% 49% 45% 48% 47% 49%
60 72 30 11 29 27 35 30 34 57 17
41% 45% 42% 27% 53%E 43% 44% 45% 45% 47% 48%

9 9 6 2 3 2 5 5 3 6 1

6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4%

4 3 1 1 3 2 0 2 3 2 0

3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 0 3% 4% 1% 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - 1/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R
** yvery small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region
Mid-
west South
(M) (N)
68 142
71* 140
32 72
45% 52%
33 58
46% 41%
4 8
6% 6%
2 2
3% 1%

Race
White Black
Only Only
(Non- (Non-
West Hisp) Hisp)
(0) (P) (Q)
63 233 40
60* 225 42*
28 113 22
47% 50% 52%
25 96 15
41% 43% 36%
5 14 3
7% 6% 6%
3 2 2
5% 1% 5%

Page 6

His-
panic
(Any
Race)
(R)
17
23%%
10
45%

11
49%

6%

conne®



Question R3

Would you describe yourself as born-again/evangelical?

Base = Consider self a Protestant

Household Income

FEBRUARY 20-

22, 2018

RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

————————————————————————————————— H.H. Size

$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K --—-—-—————————-

LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More

(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Unweighted Total 307 101 41 65 35 65 66 106 135
Weighted Total 307 115* 46* 59* 29* 58* 71* 105* 131
Yes 150 64 24 31 13 19 33 49 68
49% 56%F 52% 52%F 47% 32% 47% 46% 52%

No 132 40 18 27 14 33 32 50 50
43% 35% 40% 46% 47% 57%B 45% 47% 38%

Don't know 18 8 3 1 2 4 3 5 9
6% 7% 6% 1% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7%

Prefer not to say 7 3 1 1 0 2 2 2 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 0 4% 2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

No Yes
() (K)
216 91
222 85*
105 46
47% 54%
101 31
46% 36%
12 6
5% 7%
4 2
2% 3%

Under

13
(L)

73
68*
38
56%
23

34%

7%

13-
17
(M)
38
39%*
20
50%
16
39%

7%

Coll
Grad
(P)
132
102
47
46%
46
46%

5%

Education
HS

Grad Coll

or Incom-
less plete
(N) (0)
98 77

125%* 80%*
67 37

54% 46%

49 36

40% 45%

8 5

6% 6%

1 3

1% 4%

Page 7
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Page 8
FEBRUARY 20 -22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY
Question R4

Apart from occasions like weddings or funerals, roughly how often, if at all, do you do go to church?

Base = Consider self to be a Catholic or Protestant

Generation Race
Sex Age Mil- Region White Black His-
—————————————————————————————————————— len- Baby -=-=-—=-—-=--—-——-——-—————-—------ Only Only panic
Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- nials Gen X Boomers North Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any

Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east west South West Hisp) Hisp) Race)
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Unweighted Total 597 307 290 165 105 97 129 101 185 155 214 116 131 225 125 425 64 75
Weighted Total 599 290 309 156 88* 106* 109 141%* l64 151 226 113 136 224 126 398 68* 101%*
Ever (Net) 480 230 250 132 71 80 86 111 139 118 179 84 106 187 103 316 63 79
80% 79% 81% 85% 81% 76% 79% 79% 85% 78% 79% 74% 78% 83% 82% 79% 92%PR 78%

At least monthly (Subnet) 272 133 139 69 43 33 52 76 69 58 108 48 54 110 61 175 38 44
45% 46% 45% 44%F 49%F 31% 48%F 54%F 42% 38% 48% 42% 39% 49% 49% 44% 55% 44%

At least weekly (Sub- 226 114 113 58 35 29 41 63 56 48 86 42 46 87 51 148 32 33
Subnet) 38% 39% 36% 37% 40% 28% 38% 44%F 34% 32% 38% 37% 34% 39% 40% 37% 47% 33%
Every day 16 10 6 6 6 0 1 2 5 6 3 3 3 5 4 9 5 2

3% 3% 2% 4%F 7%FGH 0 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 2%

Three to four times a 18 10 8 6 5 2 4 2 7 4 4 2 3 7 5 9 3 5

week 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%

Once a week 193 94 98 45 24 27 37 59 44 38 79 37 40 75 41 130 25 26

32% 33% 32% 29% 28% 26% 34% 42%DEF 27% 25% 35% 33% 29% 33% 33% 33% 36% 26%

Every month 46 19 27 11 8 4 10 13 13 10 22 5 7 23 11 27 5 11

8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 5% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11%

Every two months or less 207 97 111 63 28 47 35 35 70 60 71 36 53 77 42 141 25 35
(Subnet) 35% 33% 36% 41%H 31% 45%H 32% 25% 42%K 40% 32% 32% 39% 34% 33% 35% 37% 35%
Every two or three 60 31 29 22 9 13 11 5 25 15 19 14 14 19 13 41 7 11
months 10% 11% 9% 14%H 10% 13%H 10% 4% 15%K 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Once or twice a year 147 65 82 41 19 34 24 29 45 45 53 23 39 57 29 100 19 24
25% 22% 27% 27% 21% 32% 22% 21% 27% 30% 23% 20% 28% 26% 23% 25% 27% 24%

Never 107 56 51 23 15 21 22 26 23 28 46 26 24 34 23 73 3 22

18% 19% 17% 15% 17% 20% 21% 18% 14% 19% 20% 23% 18% 15% 18% 18%Q 5% 22%Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base

conne®



Question R4

Apart from occasions like weddings or funerals,

Base =

Total

()

Weighted Total 599
Don't know 12

2%

Male
(B)

290

4
2%

roughly how often,

Consider self to be a Catholic or Protestant

FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

if at all, do you do go to church?

Age
45- 55-
54 64
(F) (G)
106* 109
5 0
5%DG O

Generation
Mil-
len- Baby -------
nials Gen X Boomers North
65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east
(H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
141%* 164 151 226 113
5 2 5 1 3
3% 1% 4%K 1% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

Race

Region White Black
—————————————————— Only Only
Mid- (Non- (Non-
west South West Hisp) Hisp)
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

136 224 126 398 68*

6 4 0 9 2

4%0 2% 0 2% 3%

Page 9
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FEBRUARY 20- 22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R4
Apart from occasions like weddings or funerals, roughly how often, if at all, do you do go to church?

Base = Consider self to be a Catholic or Protestant

Education
Household Income  memmmmmm e ———— e
————————————————————————————————— H.H. Size Children In H.H. HS
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K ————-—-———-———=—== e Grad Coll
LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13- or Incom- Coll
Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More No Yes 13 17 less plete Grad
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)  (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Unweighted Total 597 175 87 116 66 153 114 201 282 400 197 163 81 174 156 267
Weighted Total 599 201 101* 110 55* 132 121 204 274 413 186 152 84* 224 163 212
Ever (Net) 480 150 87 85 49 109 95 164 221 322 157 128 73 163 133 183
80% 74% 86%B 77% 89%B 83% 79% 80% 81% 78% 85% 84% 87% 73% 82% 87%N
At least monthly (Subnet) 272 77 52 52 35 57 51 97 125 181 91 78 41 96 59 117
45% 38% 51% 47% 63%BF 43% 42% 47% 45% 44% 49% 51% 49% 43% 36% 55%NO
At least weekly (Sub- 226 68 38 43 28 49 46 76 104 150 77 64 38 77 47 102
Subnet) 38% 34% 38% 39% 51%B 37% 38% 37% 38% 36% 41% 42% 46% 34% 29% 48%NO
Every day 16 8 0 1 2 4 3 5 8 8 8 8 3 7 1 8
3% 4% 0 1% 4%C 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Three to four times a 18 4 2 3 2 7 3 6 9 10 8 7 4 4 2 12
week 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 6%NO
Once a week 193 56 36 39 23 38 39 66 88 132 60 50 31 65 45 83
32% 28% 36% 35% 42%B 29% 33% 32% 32% 32% 32% 33% 38% 29% 27% 39%NO
Every month 46 9 14 9 7 8 5 20 20 32 14 13 3 19 12 15
8% 4% 14%B 8% 12%B 6% 5% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9% 7% 7%
Every two months or less 207 72 35 33 14 52 44 67 97 141 66 50 32 67 74 67
(Subnet) 35% 36% 35% 30% 26% 39% 36% 33% 35% 34% 36% 33% 38% 30% 45%NP 31%
Every two or three 60 21 6 7 3 23 16 15 29 38 22 16 12 19 25 16
months 10% 11% 6% 7% 6% 17%CD 14% 7% 11% 9% 12% 11% 14% 8% 16%P 7%
E
Once or twice a year 147 51 30 26 11 29 28 52 68 103 44 33 20 48 48 51
25% 25% 29% 24% 21% 22% 23% 25% 25% 25% 24% 22% 24% 22% 30% 24%
Never 107 45 14 21 6 21 22 35 49 81 26 22 11 53 28 26
18% 22% 14% 19% 11% 16% 19% 17% 18% 20% 14% 14% 13% 24%P 17% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 10
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FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R4
Apart from occasions like weddings or funerals, roughly how often, if at all, do you do go to church?

Base = Consider self to be a Catholic or Protestant

Household Income

————————————————————————————————— H.H. Size Children In H.H.

$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K ————-—————————== e
LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13-

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More No Yes 13 17

(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (3) (K) (L) (M)
Weighted Total 599 201 101+ 110 55* 132 121 204 274 413 186 152 84%*
Don't know 12 7 0 4 0 2 3 5 4 10 2 2 0
2% 3% 0 3% 0 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 11

Education

Incom- Coll
plete Grad

(0) (®)

163 212
2 3
1% 1%
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Page 12
FEBRUARY 20-22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Question R5

President Trump has now been in office for over 12 months. Thinking about the last year, what would you say the most positive things about
his achievements are?

Generation Race
Sex Age Mil- Region White Black His-
-------------------------------------- len- Baby ------=------------------- Only Only panic
Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- nials Gen X Boomers North Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any
Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east west South West Hisp) Hisp) Race)
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Unweighted Total 1003 501 502 313 192 153 195 150 351 262 320 186 202 374 241 687 106 121
Weighted Total 1003 484 519 299 163 171 169 201 320 259 336 179 209 377 238 642 118* 160
Any (Net) 479 256 224 150 70 79 96 85 150 118 168 82 108 194 96 351 30 65
48% 53%C 43% 50% 43% 46% 57%EF 42% 47% 46% 50% 46% 52%0 52%0 40% 55%QR 25% 41%Q
H
Tax reform 291 160 131 86 38 51 54 62 83 73 105 46 71 120 54 215 12 45
29% 33%C 25% 29% 23% 30% 32% 31% 26% 28% 31% 26% 34%0 32%0 23% 34%Q 10% 28%Q
The U.S. economy's 283 158 126 73 32 49 64 66 73 67 117 54 52 117 61 218 10 38
performance 28% 33%C 24% 24% 20% 28% 38%DE 33%E 23% 26% 35%IJ 30% 25% 31% 26% 34%QR 8% 24%Q
Immigration policy 177 91 86 42 28 33 37 38 46 50 70 26 50 68 33 138 4 24
18% 19% 17% 14% 17% 19% 22%D 19% 14% 19% 21%I 14% 24%10 18% 14% 21%Q 3% 15%Q
Appointment of Supreme 140 86 54 26 17 22 34 42 25 32 66 17 29 58 36 112 7 13
Court Justice 14% 18%C 10% 9% 10% 13% 20%DE 21%DE 8% 12% 20%IJ 10% 14% 15% 15% 17%QR 6% 8%
Healthcare policy 125 58 67 40 19 17 22 27 39 30 41 21 30 48 26 93 5 17
12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14%Q 4% 10%
Representing the USA 120 68 51 29 12 17 29 32 29 21 55 22 28 43 26 95 5 10
globally 12% 14%C 10% 10% 7% 10% 17%DE 16%E 9% 8% 16%IJ 12% 14% 12% 11% 15%QR 5% 6%
Announcing U.S. Embassy 119 66 53 23 11 16 30 39 21 22 59 14 28 49 28 96 4 12
move to Jerusalem 12% 14% 10% 8% 7% 9% 18%DE 19%DEF 7% 8% 18%IJ 8% 13% 13% 12% 15%QR 3% 8%
F
None of the above 376 165 211 97 61 65 57 98 110 97 138 64 71 127 115 199 69 70
38% 34% 41%B 32% 38% 38% 34% 48%DG 34% 38% 41% 36% 34% 34% 48%1M 31% 59%PR 44%P
N
Don't know 114 49 65 37 28 23 14 13 44 37 24 22 25 42 25 71 15 20
11% 10% 12% 12% 17%GH 13% 8% 7% 14%K 14%K 7% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Question R5

President Trump has now
his achievements are?

Weighted Total

Prefer not to say

been in office for over 12 months.

Sex
Fe- 18- 35-
Total Male male 34 44
() (B) (C) (D) (E)
1003 484 519 299 163
33 14 19 16 4
3% 3% 4% 5%G 3%

FEBRUARY 20- 22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Thinking about the last year, what would you say the most positive

things about

Generation Race
Age Mil- Region White Black
---------------- len- Baby --=-=---=-=--------—--------- Only Only
45- 55- nials Gen X Boomers North Mid- (Non- (Non-
54 64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east west South West Hisp) Hisp)
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
171 169 201 320 259 336 179 209 377 238 642 118%*
5 2 6 16 7 6 11 6 14 3 21 5
3% 1% 3% 5%K 3% 2% 6%0 3% 4% 1% 3% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

Page 13

His-
panic
(Any
Race)

(R)

160

5
3%
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Question R5

FEBRUARY 20
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

-22, 2018

Page 14

President Trump has now been in office for over 12 months. Thinking about the last year, what would you say the most positive things about

his achievements are?

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Any (Net)

Tax reform

The U.S. economy's
performance
Immigration policy

Appointment of Supreme
Court Justice

Healthcare policy

Representing the USA
globally

Announcing U.S. Embassy
move to Jerusalem
None of the above

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Total
()

1003

1003

479
48%

291
29%

283
28%

177
18%

140
14%

125
12%

120
12%

119
12%

376
38%

114
11%

33
3%

LT
$35K
(B)

322

365

147
40%

77
21%

81
22%

54
15%

42
12%

36
10%

40
11%

38
10%

149
41%F

51
14%EF

18

Household Income

$35K-
LT

$50K
()

142

156

73
47%

44
29%

36
23%

31
20%

14
9%

19
12%

12
8%

17
11%

58
37%

23
15%EF

2
2%

$50K-
LT

$75K
(D)

180

173

83
48%

51
29%B

53
31%B

29
17%

23
14%

20
11%

19
11%

21
12%

66
38%

19
11%

3%

$75K-
LT

$100K
(E)

106

95*

48
50%

36
38%B

31
33%B

19
20%

15
16%

10%
12
13%

12
12%

40
42%F

82
38%B

82
38%BC

45
21%

46
21%BC
D

40
19%BD
E

36
17%BC

30
14%

63
29%

H.H. Size
3 Or

1 2 More
(G) (H) (I)
184 346 473
191 349 462
82 168 229
43% 48% 50%
49 106 135
26% 30% 29%
51 104 128
27% 30% 28%
30 64 83
16% 18% 18%
28 54 58
15% 15% 13%
21 31 73
11% 9% 16%H
30 38 51
16% 11% 11%
25 46 48
13% 13% 10%
87 133 156
45%I 38% 34%
14 34 65

7% 10% 14%G

8 14 11

4% 4% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

No Yes
(J)  (K)
663 340
679 324
324 155
48% 48%
202 88
30% 27%
205 79
30% 24%
119 58
18% 18%
104 36
15% 11%
72 53
11% 16%J
79 41
128 13%
89 29
13% 9%
268 109
39% 34%
63 51
9% 16%J
24 9
4% 3%

Under

13
(L)

282

266

130
49%

74
28%

63
24%

47
18%

26
10%

44
17%

32
12%

24
9%

84
32%

42
16%

13-

17
(M)
135
138

65
47%

41
30%

38
28%

25
18%

17
12%

25
18%

22
16%

15
11%

43
32%

25
18%

Education

HS
Grad
or
less

(N)

321

403

178
44%

115
28%

101
25%

77
19%

53
13%

55
14%

54
13%

54
13%

138
34%

69
17%

18
5%

Coll
Incom-

Coll

plete Grad

(0)

265

274

141
51%

82
30%

82
30%

53
19%

33
12%

30
11%

31
11%

27
10%

102
37%

26
OP 9%

6
2%

(®)
417
326

161
49%

94
29%

100
31%

48
15%

54
17%

40
12%

35
11%

37
11%

137
42%N

20
6%
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Question R6

FEBRUARY 20-

RELIGION AND

22, 201

8

POLITICS STUDY

To what extent do you agree or disagree that President Trump represents the best interests of Americans?

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Strongly agree/Agree (Net)

Strongly agree (5)

Agree (4)

Neither agree nor disagree

(3)

Disagree/Strongly disagree

(Net)

Disagree (2)

Strongly disagree (1)

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Mean
Standard Deviation

Standard Error

Total
(a)

1003

1003

338
34%

184
18%

154
15%

120
12%

474
47%
118

12%

356
36%

53
5%

18
2%

2.7
1.58

0.05

Sex
Fe-
Male male
(B) (c)
501 502
484 519
171 167
35% 32%
98 85
20% 16%
72 82
15% 16%
57 64
12% 12%
220 254
46% 49%
51 67
11% 13%
169 187
35% 36%
30 23
6% 4%
7 11
1% 2%
2.7 2.6
1.61 1.55
0.07 0.07

85
29%

36
12%

49
16%

40
13%

147
49%
36

12%

111
37%

20
7%H

6
2%

2.5

1.49

0.09

Age
35- 45-
44 54
(E) (F)
192 153
163 171
48 64
30% 37%
27 31
17% 18%
21 33
13% 19%
24 18
15% 10%
73 74
45% 43%
18 18
11% 10%
55 57
34% 33%
14 12
9%GH 7%H
3 3
2% 2%
2.6 2.8
1.56 1.59
0.12 0.13

66
39%D

40
24%D

26
16%

22
13%

73
43%
19

12%

53
32%

1.61

0.12

Gen
Mil-
len-
nials
65+ (20-37) (
(H) (1)
150 351
201 320
74 90
37% 28%
49 41
24%D 13%
25 48
12% 15%
16 47
8% 15%
107 155
53% 48%
27 40
13% 13%
80 115
40% 36%
1 20
1% 63K
2 8
1% 3%
2.7 2.5
1.67 1.49
0.14 0.08

-east

(L)

186

179
64
36%0

38
21%

26
15%

19
11%

83
47%
18

10%

66
37%

10
6%

eration
Baby
Gen X Boomers North
38-53) (54-72)
(J) (K)
262 320
259 336
93 123
36%1I 37%1I
46 79
18% 23%1I
48 44
19% 13%
29 40
11% 12%
115 160
443 48%
27 47
10% 14%
88 113
34% 34%
16 9
6%K 3%
5 4
2% 1%
2.7 2.8
1.58 1.62
0.10 0.09

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R

Race
Region White Black
------------------------- Only Only
Mid- (Non- (Non-

west South West Hisp) Hisp)
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

202 374 241 687 106
209 377 238 642 118%*
83 128 63 2717 10
39%0 34% 26% 43%QR 8%

35 76 35 146 6
17% 20% 15% 23%Q 5%

48 53 28 131 4
23%NO  14% 12% 20%QR 3%

26 50 25 79 12
13% 13% 10% 12% 11%

84 169 138 252 82

Page 15

His-
panic
(Any
Race)
(R)
121
160
34
21%Q
25
16%Q
6%

20
12%

91

40% 45% 58%LM 39% 69%P 57%P

N

22 51 28 68 17
10% 13% 12% 11% 15%

63 118 110 185 64

19
12%

72

30% 31% 46%MN 29% 54%P 45%P

12 21 10 24 10 13
6% 6% 4% 4% 8%P 8%
4 8 3 10 4 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
2.80 2.80 2.3 3.00R 1.7 2.3Q
1.54 1.58 1.54 1.58 1.16 1.54
0.11 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.12 0.15
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Question R6

To what extent do you agree or disagree

Household Income

FEBRUARY 20- 22, 2018
RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

that President Trump represents the best interests of Americans?

————————————————————————————————— H.H. Size Children In H.H.

$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K -—---------==—== o
LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13-

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More No Yes 13 17

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)  (K) (L) (M)

Unweighted Total 1003 322 142 180 106 253 184 346 473 663 340 282 135
Weighted Total 1003 365 156 173 95* 214 191 349 462 679 324 266 138
Strongly agree/Agree (Net) 338 104 53 56 31 94 59 115 163 229 109 20 43
34% 28% 34% 32% 33% 44%BD 31% 33% 35% 34% 34% 34% 31%

Strongly agree (5) 184 57 29 28 20 50 36 63 85 126 57 47 24
18% 15% 19% 16% 21% 23%B 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 17%

Agree (4) 154 47 23 28 11 45 23 53 79 103 51 43 19
15% 13% 15% 16% 12% 21%B 12% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 14%

Neither agree nor disagree 120 46 19 23 12 21 24 43 53 82 39 35 12
(3) 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12%  12% 13% 9%
Disagree/Strongly disagree 474 182 75 80 50 87 98 171 206 327 147 115 71
(Net) 47% 50%F 48% 46% 52% 41% 51% 49% 45% 48% 45% 43% 52%
Disagree (2) 118 46 17 20 8 27 17 51 49 83 35 26 17
12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 12% 9% 15% 11% 125  11% 10% 12%

Strongly disagree (1) 356 136 58 60 42 60 81 119 156 244 112 89 55
36% 37%F 37% 35% 44%F 28% 42% 34% 34% 36% 35% 33% 40%

Don't know 53 28 8 8 2 7 8 13 33 30 23 20 8
5% 8%F 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% T%H 4% 7% 7% 6%

Prefer not to say 18 6 1 6 0 6 3 7 7 11 6 6 3
2% 2% 1% 3% 0 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Mean 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.6 2.6 3.0BD 2.5 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.5

E
Standard Deviation 1.58 1.54 1.60 1.55 1.64 1.60 1.62 1.56 1.59 1.58 1.58 1.58 1.60
Standard Error 0.05 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.10 0.14
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Page 16

Education
HS
Grad Coll
or Incom- Coll
less plete Grad
(N) (0) (P)
321 265 417
403 274 326
148 92 98
37% 34% 30%
86 50 48
21%P 18% 15%
62 42 50
15% 15% 15%
48 37 36
12% 13% 11%
171 125 179
42% 46% 55%NO
42 32 43
11% 12% 13%
128 93 135
32% 34% 41%N
31 15 6
8%P 6%P 2%
5 5 8
1% 2% 2%
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Question R7

Since President Trump assumed office in January 2017, has life in the USA gotten better, worse or stayed the same?

Total

(A)

Unweighted Total 1003
Weighted Total 1003
Worse 397
40%

Better 261
26%

Stayed the same 266
26%

Don't know 60
6%

Prefer not to say 19
2%

Sex Age
Fe- 18- 35- 45-
Male male 34 44 54
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F)
501 502 313 192 153
484 519 299 163 171
168 229 117 65 65
35% 44%B 39% 40% 38%
138 124 57 39 39
28% 24% 19% 24% 23%
139 127 89 49 49
29% 24% 30%H 30%H 28%
28 31 28 5 13
6% 6% 9%EH 3% 8%H
12 8 8 4 6
2% 1% 3% 2% 3%G

FEBRUARY 20-

22, 2018

RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Generation
Mil-
len- Baby
55- nials Gen X Boomers North
64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) -east
(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L)
195 150 351 262 320 186
169 201 320 259 336 179
61 90 122 102 134 68
36% 45% 38% 39% 40% 38%
62 63 63 61 113 51
37%DE 31%D 20% 24% 34%IJ 28%0
F
38 41 99 74 74 51
22% 21% 31%K 29% 22% 29%
7 5 25 16 11 5
4% 3% 8%K 6% 3% 3%
1 1 10 6 3 3
* 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K - L/M/N/O - P/Q/R

Page 17

Race
Region White Black His-
------------------------- Only Only panic
Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any
west South West Hisp) Hisp) Race)
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
202 374 241 687 106 121
209 377 238 642 118%* 160
70 141 118 201 75 79
33% 37% 50%LM 31% 63%PR 49%P
N
57 107 47 219 3 29
27% 28%0 20% 34%QR 2% 18%Q
63 95 56 180 30 38
30% 25% 24% 28% 25% 24%
13 29 12 31 7 11
6% 83%L 5% 5% 6% 7%
7 5 5 12 3 3
3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
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Question R7

FEBRUARY 20

-22, 2018

RELIGION AND POLITICS STUDY

Since President Trump assumed office in January 2017, has life in the USA gotten better, worse or stayed the same?

Total

(A)

Unweighted Total 1003
Weighted Total 1003
Worse 397
40%

Better 261
26%

Stayed the same 266
26%

Don't know 60
6%

Prefer not to say 19
2%

Household Income

LT
$35K
(B)

322

365

164
45%F

74
20%

92
25%

28
8%

7
2%

$35K- $50K- $75K-
LT LT LT
$50K $75K $100K
(C) (D) (E)
142 180 106
156 173 95%*
59 70 38
38% 40% 40%
41 46 29
26% 26% 30%B
49 41 24
31% 24% 25%
7 11 3
4% 7% 3%
0 5 2
0 3% 2%

66
31%

72
34%B

59
28%

H.H. Size
3 Or
1 2 More
(G) (H) (1)
184 346 473
191 349 462
92 130 175
48%HI 37% 38%
43 102 116
23% 29% 25%
45 89 131
24% 26% 28%
8 22 29
4% 6% 6%
3 6 10
2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F -
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Education
Children In H.H. HS
---------------------- Grad Coll
Under 13- or Incom- Coll
No Yes 13 17 less plete Grad
(J)  (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
663 340 282 135 321 265 417
679 324 266 138 403 274 326
272 125 99 59 148 104 145
40% 39% 37% 43% 37% 38% 44%N
183 78 68 31 111 67 83
27% 24% 25% 22% 28% 24% 26%
166 99 80 40 104 83 79
25% 31%J 30% 29% 26% 30% 24%
44 16 13 4 34 14 12
6% 5% 5% 3% 8%P 5% 4%
13 6 6 4 6 7 7
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
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